37002 Series MiniTork® ll
Control Valves
Heavy Duty Control Butterfly Valves
Specification Data
CM37002
09/10
Putting You In Control
2  |  Dresser Masoneilan

Design
Series
Numbering System
1st
3
2nd
3
5th
0
4th3rd2nd
7
1st
3
Actuator Body
Series
37 2
Bore
Type
 33  Spring Diaphragm
(Air to extend action
only with or without
auxiliary handwheel)
 1 Unlined
 2 Elastomer
Lined
Actuator Mounting
6
2
4
5
1
3
Air to Close Air to Open
Actuator in front of line.
Unnumbered actuator positions above same as numbered positions when
valve is rotated 180o in line.
CM37002 - 37002 Series MiniTork® ll Control Valves    5
n Flow Characteristic: Equal percentage
n Flow Direction: Universal
n Temperature Range: Unlined valves
   St. St. body
   -250°F to +500°F (-256°C to +260°C)
   carbon steel body
   -20°F to +500°F (-29°C to +260°C)
   lined valves—see liner material page 8
n Seat Leakage:
  Metal Seal:  2" – 4" (DN25-100), 2% of rated CV
   6" – 12" (DN150-300), 1% of rated CV
   elastomer seat: per ANSI / FCI 70.2 Class VI
n CV Ratio: 100:1
General Data
Valve Size ANSI Class 150 & 300
Inches DN Carbon & St. St.
2 50 •
3 80 •
4 100 •
6 150 •
8 200 •
10 250 •
12 300 •
Connections
Body Assembly Data
Body Type: Cast wafer with integral bonnet
 Sizes: 2"-12" (DN 25-300)
 Materials: Carbon steel(1) ASTM A216 Gr WCB
  Stainless steel ASTM A351 Gr CF8M
 Connections: Flangeless – clamped between
  ANSI Class 125, 150, 250 and
  300 line flanges
 Rating: ANSI Class 300 – carbon steel
  and stainless steel